
Appendix C: Example Project Team Contact Lists 
 

PDB DR Writers Contact Info 
 

Discipline Writer/Organization Telephone/email 
Water Resources (Surface Water, 
Groundwater, Water  Quality, 
Floodplains) 

Julie Brandt/Parametrix 425-458-6274 
jbrandt@parametrix.com 

Traffic & Transportation Carter Danne/Parametrix 425-458-6322 
cdanne@parametrix.com 

Fish, Wildlife, Vegetation Geoff Gray/SCR Biology 509-577-1756 
grayg@wsdot.wa.gov 

Wetlands Geoff Gray/SCR Biology 509-577-1756 
grayg@wsdot.wa.gov 

Geology & Soils Ed Heavey/Landau Associates, 
Inc. 

(253) 284-4875 
eheavey@landauinc.com 

Social Elements/Enviro 
Justice/Disruption/ Relocation 

Jennifer Lundberg/Parametrix (360) 377-0014 
Jlundberg@parametrix.com 

Section 4(f) Myria Foisy/ SCR Environmental 509-577-1924 
foisymj@wsdot.wa.gov 

Cultural Resources Ed Huber/Statistical Research, 
Inc. 

520-721-4309 
ehuber@sricrm.com 

Hazardous Materials Tanya Bird/WSDOT HQ ESO 360-570-6653 
birdt@wsdot.wa.gov 

Visual Quality Curt Warber/Parametrix (425) 458-6326 
cwarber@parametrix.com 

Public Services & Utilities Jennifer Lundberg/Parametrix (360) 377-0014 
Jlundberg@parametrix.com 

Land Use Debi Freudenthal/SCR 
Environmental 

(509) 577-1923 
freuded@wsdot.wa.gov 

Air Quality Akberet 
Ghebreghzabiher/WSDOT NWRO 

206-440-4547 
ghebrea@wsdot.wa.gov 

Energy Tim Sexton, WSDOT/WSDOT 
NWRO 

206-440-4549 
sextont@wsdot.wa.gov 

Noise & Vibration Patrick Romero/PB Americas 206-382-8311 
romerop@pbworld.com 

Grade Separation Jenny Bailey/Parametrix 425-458-6351 
jbailey@parametrix.com 
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Bored Tunnel Draft EIS 
Discipline Reports

Author Phone E-mail

Appendix A
Public Involvement Discipline Report

Amy Turner 206-267-6821 TurnerA@consultant.wsdot.wa.gov Victoria Tobin 206-464-1184 TOBINV@wsdot.wa.gov Tracie Sunday 206-684-7949 tracie.Sunday@seattle.gov

Appendix B
Alternatives Description and Construction 
Methods Discipline Report*

Kathy Rossi 206-382-6340 rossik@consultant.wsdot.wa.gov Alec Williamson 206-382-6366 WILLIAR@wsdot.wa.gov Steve Pearce 206-684-8371  steve.pearce@seattle.gov

Appendix C
Transportation Discipline Report

Carrie Oshiro 206-382-5261 OshiroC@consultant.wsdot.wa.gov Mark Bandy 206-440-4451 BANDYM@wsdot.wa.gov Eric Tweit 206-684-8834 eric.tweit@seattle.gov

Appendix D
Visual Quality Discipline Report

David Sherrard 425-458-6374 dsherrard@parametix.com David Peterson 206-440-4500 PETERSD@wsdot.wa.gov Steve Pearce 206-684-8371  steve.pearce@seattle.gov

Appendix E
Visual Simulations*

Jay Mezher 206-382-5267 mezher@pbworld.com NA Steve Pearce 206-684-8371  steve.pearce@seattle.gov

Appendix F
Noise Discipline Report

Ginette Lalonde 206-382-6350 lalonde@pbworld.com Jim Laughlin 206-440-4643 LAUGHLJ@wsdot.wa.gov David George 206-684-7843 david.george@seattle.gov

Appendix G
Land Use Discipline Report1

Mark Stewart 206-382-5272 stewartma@pbworld.com Paul Krueger 206-716-1135 KRUEGEP@wsdot.wa.gov John Shaw 206-684-5837 john.shaw@seattle.gov

Appendix H
Social Discipline Report2

Mark Stewart 206-382-5272 stewartma@pbworld.com Paul Krueger 206-716-1135 KRUEGEP@wsdot.wa.gov Chuck Kirchner 206-233-0093 chuck.kirchner@seattle.gov

Appendix I
Historic, Cultural, and Archeological Resources 
Discipline Report

Mimi Sheridan 206-270-8727 mimisheridan@msn.com Connie Gray 206-716-1138 GRAYC@wsdot.wa.gov Karen Gordon 206-684-0381 karen.gordon@seattle.gov

Appendix J
Section 4(f) Supporting Materials*

Colin Drake 206-267-
6383/425-458-
6383

DrakeCo@consultant.wsdot.wa.gov NA Karen Gordon 206-684-0381 karen.gordon@seattle.gov

Appendix K
Public Services and Utilities Discipline Report

Colin Drake 206-267-6867 DrakeCo@consultant.wsdot.wa.gov Bob Briggs 206-464-1197 BRIGGSB@wsdot.wa.gov (A) see below see below

Appendix L
Economics Discipline Report

Pete Geiger geiger@pbworld.com Ernie Combs 360-705-7498 COMBSE@wsdot.wa.gov Chuck Kirchner 206-233-0093 chuck.kirchner@seattle.gov

Appendix M
Air Discipline Report

Ginette Lalonde 206-382-6350 lalonde@pbworld.com Jim Laughlin 206-440-4643 LAUGHLJ@wsdot.wa.gov Hannah McIntosh 206-615-1963 hannah.mcintosh@seattle.gov

Appendix N
Wildlife, Fish, and Vegetation Discipline Report

Bob (Bill) 
Sullivan

425-458-6210 bobs@parametrix.com Michelle 
Steinmetz

206-464-1228 STEINMI@wsdot.wa.gov Ben Perkowski 206-684-0347  ben.perkowski@seattle.gov

Appendix O
Surface Water Discipline Report

Julie Brandt 425-458-6274 jbrandt@parametrix.com Steve Sax 206-464-1229 SAXSJ@wsdot.wa.gov Ben Perkowski 206-684-0347  ben.perkowski@seattle.gov

Appendix P
Earth Discipline Report4

Monique 
Nykamp

206-267-3846 NykampM@consultant.wsdot.wa.gov Jim Struthers 360-709-5409 STRUTHJ@wsdot.wa.gov Susan Chang 206-386-9785 susan.chang@seattle.gov

Appendix Q
Hazardous Materials Discipline Report

Dawn Wulf 206-695-6839 dbw@shanwil.com Allison Hanson 206-716-1136 HANSONA@wsdot.wa.gov Janice Gedlund 206-684-0305 janice.gedlund@seattle.gov

Appendix R
Energy Discipline Report3

Alice Lovegrove 206-382-6350 lovegrove@pbworld.com Karin Landsberg 206-440-4521 LANDSBK@wsdot.wa.gov Laurie Geissinger 206-386-4585 laurie.geissinger@seattle.gov

(A)
1 - Includes relocations. David Mattern (206) 300-1798 MatterD@consultant.wsdot.wa.gov FIRE: Gary 

English
206-386-1450 gary.english@seattle.gov

2 - Includes social, parks and recreation, and 
environmental justice.

Angela 
Freudenstein

206-382-5230 FreudA@WSDOT.WA.GOV POLICE: Michael 
Fann

206-684-8840 michael.fann@seattle.gov

4 - Includes groundwater analysis. Kathy Rossi 206-382-6340 rossik@consultant.wsdot.wa.gov SPU: Gavin 
Patterson

206-684-0126 gavin.patterson@seattle.gov

Chuck Kirchner 206-233-0093 chuck.kirchner@seattle.gov SCL: Laurie 
Geissinger

206-386-4585 laurie.geissinger@seattle.gov

* - Will not have a methodology report Stephanie Brown 206-386-4635  stephanie.brown@seattle.gov 

WSDOT Reviewer SDOT Reviewers

NOTE: IN ALL CASES, AUTHORS MAY ALSO CONTACT CHUCK KIRCHNER, 206-233-0093, chuck.kirchner@seattle.gov  
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